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DOCKET NO. 23-2640-01 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND 

COMMENT PERIOD  

 
ISSUED: February 24, 2023 

 
 On February 23, 2023, CNS Networks LLC (“CNS”) filed an application seeking a 

certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate as a provider of facilities-based public 

telecommunications services in the State of Utah. (“Application”) 

 Any interested person may submit comments on the Application no later than Monday, 

March 27, 2023, and reply comments by Tuesday, April 11, 2023. CNS requested informal 

adjudication of the Application under Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-3. Any person opposing this 

request must do so pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-3(1)(b)(iii). If no such opposition is 

filed, the PSC may adjudicate this docket informally and without a hearing, in accordance with 

Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-3.  

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, February 24, 2023. 

 
/s/ John Delaney 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#327132 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that on February 24, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Adam Weinacker (aweinacker@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer  
Attorney for CNS Networks LLC 
 
Andrew D. Lipman (andrew.lipman@morganlewis.com)  
Danielle Burt (danielle.burt@morganlewis.com)  
Leetal Weiss (leetal.weiss@morganlewis.com) 
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 
  
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
Jacob Zachary (jzachary@utah.gov)  
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services                                                       

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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